- MCF 1 OF 5 -
MCF
Monolithic Crystal Filter
Leaded / jacket available for SMD
 APPLICATIONS
►Pager
►Wireless phone
►Communication system

UM-5 x 2
(PAIR)
ORDERING GUIDE
SBtron
 #301-4, Samju Building, 954, Docksan-dong, Kuemchun-Gu, Seoul, Korea
Tel : +82 2 858-3947 / +82 2 851-7921 • Fax : +82 2 856-8349
Domestic : sales@sbtron.co.kr • International : overseas@sbtron.co.kr • Engineering : eng@sbtron.co.kr
1. Nominal frequency :  MHz
2. Pass band width :  dB  KHz min.
3. Stop band width :  dB  KHz max
4. Ripple :  dB max.
5. Insertion loss :  dB max.
6. Guaranteed attenuation :  KHz  dB min.
7. Terminating impedance :  KΩ //  pF
8. Operating temperature range :  to   °C
9. Package type :
S
B
T
R
O
N
DIMENSIONS
ENVIROMENTAL AND MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Shock test Random drop on hard wooden board 3 times from a height of 50cm.
The electrical data follows the requirement.
Vibration test Frequency with amplitude of 1.5mm sweeping between 10Hz to 55 Hz within about 1 minute for 2
ours minimum on each direction.
The electrical data follows the requirement.
Seal integrity Bubble test in Perfluorocarbon at +125   °C ± 5  °C for 60 seconds minimum.
Solderability The lead is immersed in a +230   °C ± 5  °C solder (Sn63%) bath within 2 ± 0.5 seconds.
The dipping surface of the lead shall be at least 95% covered with a continuous new solder coating.
Invariable humidity Stored at +40   °C ± 3  °C and RH 93% ± 2% for 48 hours and then at normal condition for 2 hours before
testing without distinct damage. To the surface.
SBtron
#301-4, Samju Building, 954, Docksan-dong, Kuemchun-Gu, Seoul, Korea
Tel : +82 2 858-3947 / +82 2 851-7921 • Fax : +82 2 856-8349
Domestic : sales@sbtron.co.kr • International : overseas@sbtron.co.kr • Engineering : eng@sbtron.co.kr
- MCF 3 OF 5 -
13
.2
7.8
3.
1
3.75
8.
0 4.
7
3.
1 7.8
3.75
13
.2
13
.2
3.75
7.8
3.
1
6.
0
UM-1 UM-5 UM-4HC-49/T
11
.1
13
.2
4.88
11.5
4.
65
0.43 0.34 0.34 0.34